

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).884/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2006 in CRLR No. 1549/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BANARASI DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manohar Lal, Adv.

Chand, Adv.

Dr. Kailash

Mr. Honeyt Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.

No. 1 Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Nos. 2 to 4

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master