

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).884/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2006 in CRLR No.1549/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BANARASI DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manohar Lal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are
not inclined to entertain the special leave petition, since the
accused have been acquitted on the evidence available. The
special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master